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Jessica Browne & Aaron Birdsall 1870 Speers Road Creston, B.C. V0B 1R2 403-438-0034
j.a.browne@hotmail.com

Tylana Brown-John 1955 Rosealee Lane Kelowna, B.C. V12 3Z6 250-769-2276
tylanabj@hotmail.com

Martin Burwood
Fircroft

26930 25A Avenue Aldergrove, B.C. V4W 4A2 604-856-6772

Gil  & Lorna Carter
Carter Farm

49551 Malpass Road, Box 71 Armstrong, B.C. V0E 1B0 250-546-3318
lornac@telus.net

Jan Carter
Cottonwood Farm

6306 Ferguson Road Port Alberni, B.C. V9Y 8L4 250-723-8214
cottonwoodfarm@telus.net

Gayle Cochlan 524 Loon Lake Rd, R.R.1 Cache Creek, BC V0K 1H0 250-459-2521
gaylarsheep@telus.net

Stephany Dean
Double D Ranch

2932A Duck Range Road Pritchard, B.C. V0E 2P0 250-577-3232
smilestephy@yahoo.com

Kathrine Delise
Kabob Suffolks

RR #2 S40A C8 Rock Creek, B.C. V0H 1Y0 250-446-2880
katbob446@yahoo.ca

Neville Eccles 4725 Back Enderby Armstrong, B.C. V0E 1B8 250-546-2478
yorkiecan@telus.net

Dave Ellison
Del'Mar Dorpers

5997 Gardi Road Kamloops, B.C. V1S 2A1 250-828-2390
delmar@ocis.net

Albert & Rhodena Finlay
Finlays Farm

1952 Rashdale Road Armstrong, B.C. V0E 1B3 250-546-6223
finlaysfarm@gmail.com

Anna Green & Dan Hopkins
Otter Lake Suffolk

4348 Hales Rd Armstrong, B.C. V0E 1B6 250-546-6545
info@otterlakefarm.ca

Bev Greenwell & Charles Weber
Happy Hollow Farm

Box 2356 Princeton, B.C. V0X 1W0 250-295-6419 250-295-6419
happyhollow@nethop.net

Richard Herlinveaux
Hazelmere Farms

1424 Laurel Road North Saanich, B.C. V8L 5K8 250-656-7651
growwell@telus.net

Robin Herlinveaux
Hazelmere Farms

1424 Laurel Road North Saanich, B.C. V8L 5K8 250-656-7651
growwell@telus.net

Bill & Renee Higginson
Higginson Southdowns

45980 Higginson Road Sardis, B.C. V2R 2C5 604-858-5741 604-858-9964
Reneehigginson@telus.net

Harlene Holm
Tiresias Reach

3900 Lacon Road Denman Island, B.C. V0R 1T0 250-335-2691
Tiresiasreach@uniserve.com

John & Kathy Hope
Golden View Farm Ltd.

9161 222nd Street Langley, B.C. V1M 3T7 604-888-7608
goldenviewfarm@shaw.ca

Freda Horton
Schoolside Farm

2625 13th St Keremeos, B.C. V0X 1N6 250-499-5612 250-499-5612
schoolside@nethop.net

Earl Jackson
Bee Jay Dorsets

6580 Cumming Road Prince George, B.C. V2N 5W3 250-963-9409
pineview@telus.net

Andre Kortekaas 47320 Sweetbriar Avenue Chilliwack, B.C. V2P 6H3 604-793-1225
kortekaas@telus.net

Josee,Todd & Jensen Lang
Double JT Ranch

6309 Buckthorn Road Kamloops, B.C. V1S 2A1 250-828-2293
joseetoddlang@yahoo.ca

Jan & David Loop
Dunedin Farm

1677 Baldy Mountain Road Shawnigan Lake, B.C. V0R 2 250-743-1104
dave@dunedinfarm.ca   jan@dun

Marilyn & Alan McCorkindale
Briar Glen Farms

6577 Tideview Road Sooke, B.C. V9Z 1A6 250-642-2915
briarglen@islandnet.com
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Martha McMahon
Pender Island Farm

4501 Bedwell Hrb Road Pender Island, B.C. V0N 2M1 250-629-3964
penderislandfarm@shaw.ca

Eliza Mitchell
Tatlayoko Fold

P.O. Box 36 Tatlayoko Lake, B.C. V0L 1W0 250-476-1220
elusiveliza@xplornet.com

Louisa Nicholls
Cedars Equestrian Centre

4185 - 244th Street Langley, B.C. V2Z 1M8 604-856-0188
Louisa-nicholls@hotmail.com

David Niedermoser
Sandstone Farm

5675 Denman Road Denman Island, B.C. V0R 1T0 250-335-1243
fnieder@telus.net

Darhl Paley
Double D Ranch

5280 Moore Road Prince George, B.C. V2M 5Z5 250-612-4770
dapaley@telus.net

Patty & Shannon Palmer
Barred Owl

6860 Cypress Blvd Port Alberni, BC V9Y 8H9 250-723-0862
pattyrad@shaw.ca

Jean & Cliff Robertson
Crannog Farm

Box 126 Forest Grove, B.C. V0K 1M0 250-397-0262
crannog@hotmail.com

Tony Robertson
Robertson Acres

Box 44 McLees Lake, B.C. V0L 1P0 250-297-6567

Margaret  Sampson
Semiamhoo Suffolks

3375 180th. Street Surrey, B.C. V3S 0L5 604-541-0425
mhjsampson@gmail.com

Jo and Dave Sleigh
Bramblewood Farm

27482 104th Ave Whonnock, B.C. V2W 1M6 604-462-9465 604-462-9465
JoannaSleigh@aol.com

Jo Smith & Helen Nixon
Glen Alwin Farm

6126 Island Hyw North Courtenay, B.C. V9J 1T5 250-334-4665
glenalwin@shaw.ca

Rhonda Stronks
Eljira Suffolks

5285 Morris Road Telkwa, B.C. V0J 2X3 250-846-5535
stronks@bulkley.net

Patti Thomas
Homestead Hill Farm

4333 Sharp Road Armstrong, B.C. V0E 1B4 250-546-8995
info@homesteadhill.ca

Roma Tingle
Glenbirnam Farm

2765 Denicola Cres Prince George, B.C. V2K 5C7 250-963-7301 250-963-7309
rhtingle@xplornet.com

Lorea Tomsin
Olde Country

2123 Bradford Ave Sidney, B.C. V8L 2C6 250-656-2378
countrywools@hotmail.com

Cynthia Tupholme
Cerniden Livestock

551 Fulford-Ganges Road Salt Spring Island, B.C. V8K 2 250-537-5142
cerdinen4stock@yahoo.ca

James & Gayle Vallance
Holmhead Corriedales

4122 Cokato Road Fernie, B.C. V0B 1M4 250-423-6473
vallance@elkvalley.net

Tom & Diana Walker
Shepherds Haven

22015 Telegraph Trail Langley, B.C. V1M 3S6 604-888-4181
twalkers@shaw.ca

Shirley Wittner
Tamihu Farm

Box 251 Barriere, B.C. V0E 1E0 250-672-5916
r.wittner@mercuryspeed.com

Don  & Deborah Wytinck
Coneygeers

2243 Fern Road Nanaimo, B.C. V9S 2W8 250-758-5779 250-758-5779

Barbara Ydenberg
Winds Reach Farm

27382 84th Avenue Langley, B.C. V1M 3L4 604-856-3365
bydenberg@gmail.com

Number Paid Members 45
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